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1 SUPERIOR CQURT OF CALIFO Fﬁ%
) COUNTY OF ORANGE, WEST JUETiGE Nﬂﬁkﬁﬁlﬂ 5]
r”! SLJ\TEP CiL-“'\ CR THE CGIM}
3 j;%¥lﬂlm
4 THE PEOPLE OF THE YTATE OF CALIFORNIA, ) FEL PIARNGT
5 }  WARRANT
. PlaintifE, )
) -
v ) 67ub4”):bzzj
v, } No.
8 ) GUPD 07-3468
4 JROBERT CRAIE TAYLOR p8/28/66 ) Ji%
C2T730962 lhamhy oa!ﬁw tha foregalrig netrumant consiating of pragr{e)

f. trua and corfest cony af tha odginal on € i thiz cout,

AhEBT mﬂt-TEs ‘WN 28 (all

VI H. YAMASIAK], EXEDLITIVE CFPICER AND CLERK OF THE

PERWCMWRNM GAQUNTY OF ORANGE
) Jﬁf : L'tfiﬁﬁww

J. KAHN

14|Tha Orange Counbty District Attorney chargea that in Orange
15 |County, Californim, the law wag viclated ag follows:

10 || agA ROBERT TAYLOR
11 CRATG ROBERT TAYLOR
CRAT@ ROBERT CALKING

1z

13

16 loouMT 1: om or about June 30, 2006, in violation of Hection
17 10851 ({a) of the Vehicle Code (UNLAWFUL TARKING OF VEHICLE), a
([FELONY, ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR did pnlawfully drive and take a
18 12005 TOYOTA TACOMA TRUCK, #7X48224 not hig/her own without thée
19 [consent ¢f the owner and with the intent to temporarlily and
permanently deprilve the owner of his/her title to a:nd possess:r.on
20 lof the wehicle.

21

COUNT 2: On or about June 30, 2006, in vioclabion of 8sation 4564
22 |{a) of the Penal Cods (RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY), a FELONY,
23 ROBERT CHATG TAYLOR did unlawfully Dbuy and receive, conaosal,
2ell, witbhold, and aid in concealing, selling, and withholding
24 12008 TOYOTA TACOMA TRUCK, #7X48224, a2 motor vehicle ag defined
45 in Vehinle Code acchtion 415, which had heen ztolen and obtained
by theft and extortion, knowing that the property had been
26 [8tolen =nd ebtainmed by theft and extorihion.

27 COUNT 3¢ On or aboub dJune 30, 2006, dn wviolation of Bection 470
28 l{b) of the Penal Code (FORGERY), a FELONY, ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR,
with the intent bto defraond, did unlawfully counterfeit and
||[forge the zeal and handwriting of CRALG ROBERT CALKINS,

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASEY 07F06706)
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ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR GEHPD 07-3468 PAGE 2

COUNT 4: On or about June 30, 2006, in violation of BSections
459-460(h) of the Penal Code (SECOND DEGREE  (OMMERCIAL
BURGLARY), a FELONY, ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR did wnlawfully enter
TOYOTA OF GARDEN GROVE, a commercial building, with the intent
to commit larceny.

QOUNT 5: On or about June 30, 2006, in wviolation of Bection
530.5(a}) of the Penal Code (IDENTITY THEFT), a FELONY, ROBERT
CRAIG TAYLOR did willfully and unlawfully obtain psrascnal
idenptifying information, as defined in Penal Code sectlion 530.55
(b), of CRAIG ROBERT.CALRINZ, and did unlawfully ussa and attempt
to usge that informatien for am unlawful purpose, apecifically
USES DAD'S NAME AND CALIFORNIA DRIVER LICENSE TO BUY A CAR,
without the consent of CRATIG ROBRERT CALKINS.

COUNT 6: On or about Juns 30, 2006, in violation of Section 532a
(1) of the Pemal Code ( MAKING FALSE FINANCTAL STATEMENT), a
\FELONY, ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR did knowingly and unlawfully make
and gause to be made a false statement in writimg In which the
defendant uged a fictitious name, =ocial pecurity number,
business zname, and buginsss addresds, and falsely repragented
that the defendant war another person and another bueineas, with
intent that it ghould be relied upon, reagpecting the financial
condition and the means and ability to pay, of the defendant and
another person, firm, and corporation in which the deafendant was
intarested and for whom the dJdefendant was adting, for the
warpose of procuring the delivery of personal property, the
lpayment of cash, the msking of a loan and credif, the extensgion
of coredit, the exedution of a c¢ontract of guaranty and
gnretyphip, the discount of an aacount recedvable, and the
making, acceptance, discount, gals, and indorsement of a bill of
exchange and a promigdory uote, for the benefit of the defendant
and for the other perszom, fimm, and corporation.

————

e T

FELONY GOMPLAINT WARRANT E-FilED (DA CAEE) O7FO6700)
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ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR GGPD 07-3468 PAGE 3

I declare under penalty of parjury, on information and belief,

that the foregolng is trues and corractk. '

|

Dated 05/17/07 at Orange Counky, California.
NL/TD 07FDe700

TONY RACKAUCKAR, DISTRICT ATTORNEY

by C}4ﬂpgif;ff#ffff Deputy

Complainant

REATITUTION CLATMED

[ I Nona

[ l 3
“[ X ] To be detarmined

NOTICES:

The Paople request that defendant and counsel dieclose, within
15 daye, all of the materials and information deseribed in Penal
Code gection 1054.3, and continue to provide any later-acguired
materials and information subject to diagclosure., and without
Further reguest or order.

Purguant to Panal Code SBaction 296.1, defendant, ROBERT CRAIG
TAYLOR , ig required to prowvida DNA szamples and thumb and pal

princa,

FELONY COMPLAINT WARRANT E-FILED (DA CASER 07F06700)
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ABYIRAC,  7JURGMENT - PRISON COMMITMENT ""ETERMINATE
(NOT VALID WITHOUT COMPLETED PAGE TWO OF CE ' ATTAGHED) CR~220
"X | suksmioR COURT OF CALIFDRNIA, ROUNTY OF: Crange
[ ] suncieal BRANCH DR JUSIGIAL DISTRICT! LE @
PEOFLE OF THE §TATE DF CALIFORMIA vy OoB: . (B-R8-66 drerioR
DEFENDANT:  Tayiqr, Robart Craig O7TWF1220 A I")UE‘?‘]?ISF E\)‘p;g;,‘p? Wt
kA Gaikins, Gralg Robert ; Calklne-Taylor, Craig Robert ; Taylor, Graig Rober{ ® JAN {] 7 ‘Z(]UB
ol ALLETT212
BODKMGH [ ] NovPResenT £ N SLATEE, Sl 3l s, v,
oL S e 2 e oalp XK V003
[c] LEPP, A l".r . .
DATE OF HEARING DEPT.NC. JUDGE R 4
12-20.07 wis Sigphanie George
GLERK . KEPDRTER FROBATION MO. OR FROBATION OFFICER
febble AL Pell Kirn Kaldenbach .
COUNSEL POR PECPLE GCOUNSEL POR DEFENDANT I APPTD
Heather Hoslap-Marrissoy Alan Eisner, Retained Attornay
1. Defendart was convicted of the comimisslon of the following felonies:
(] Additional sourts are listed an sttachment . o .
ONVICTED BY Youg ¥ PRINCIPAL O
0 (numbar of pages ahtachad) = 5] E g% Ed _"‘E ﬁg » [CONSECUTIVE]
Ez_ % 5 U'-'?,' ?],. ain E IME IMPOSEX
con SECTION N cr Yane | comeron | E| B 8| 2|92 &gl do5t
CNT. QNE BECTION NO, & CMMTD HMOTDA R) ;;, 3 5 E ‘EJ% §E §E 2'&1}\_ % YRS | Mas.
A FC 496d(a) Eluylng ar recelving stolay 06 220107 x| L - 01 | 04
4d, PG 459-460(h) urglary ; second degree| 08 1 RIZ0I07 Xl h|X {tH | Od)
5A PG 530.5(a) imauthorlzed use of perss DG 42120/07 X[ E[X (21 | o4
2. ENHANGEMENTS charged and found to be trua TIED TO SPECIFIC COUNTS (mainly in the PC 12022 seres). List aach tount
anhancement horzontally. Enter fime fmposed for 2ach or '8' for etayed, DO NOT LIST enhancements strilen under PC 1388,
ONT. ERHANGEMENT Yia ENHANCEIMENT vig ENHANGEMENT 7 ENHANCEMENT e TOTAL

3. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found fo be frue FOR PRIOR CONVICTIONS OR PRISON TERMS (mainly in the PC 667 series).
List all enhancemants horizontally. Enter tirne imposed for each or "3' for stayed. DO NOT LIST enhancements striken under PC 1386,

A g T

ENHANCEMENT YI8 ENMHANCEMENT YIS ENHANGEMENT Y& ENMHANGEMENT YIS TOTAL
4, [] Defendant was sentenced pursuant 1o PC 8&7(b)-(i} or PG 1170.12 {two shikes).
5, INCOMPLETED SENTENGCE(S) CONSECUTIVE: 5. [ TOTAL TIME ONATTACHEDPAGES: | o0 | o0 |
GROLNTY GASE HUMBER
7. [ Acditional indeterminate term (see CR-202).
8. | TOTALTIME: ot ] 04|

This farm iz preseribod under PG 1213,5 to satisly te raguirements of PC 1213 for determinate santencss. Afachments may be ussd but must ba reforrcd 1o n thiz documant.
(Conilnued en rovarss)

PFomal Gade

ABSTR‘ACT OF JUDGMENT » PRISON COMMITMENT - DETERMINATE 1213 12435

[NOT VALIEB WITHOUT COMPLETED PAGE TWO OF GR-290 ATTACHED]

Fartn ddoplad by the
Judigial Gouncil of Callformia
CR-200 (Rev. January 1, 1900)
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roukLE U THE 51ALE OF CALIFORNIA va,
DEFENDANT:  Taylor, Robart Craig

07WE1220 A B o

4 FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS {including any applicabls panally assessmenis):
8. RESTITUTION FINE of: § 200,00 per PC 1202.4(b) forthwith per PC 2085, 5
b, RESTITUTION FINE of: 20000 per PC 1202.45 suspendad unless parole is revoked.
g RESTITUTION of: § L per PG 12024{f) o [] vietim({s) [] Resituiion Fund
( List victim name(s) i known and amaunt breakdown in itam 11, below.)
} [0 Amountto be determined,
{2) [ Interestrateoft _ % (not to be excead 10% per PG 1204 4(6)(3)F)).
d [} LABFEEOf$ for coutts: per M&SC 11372.5(a).

e. | ] DRUG PROGRAMFEE of __  per H&SC 11372.7(3).
. [ FINEof:} ) per FC 12025,

10. TESTING

a, [] ADSpursuantto [} PC12021  [7] other (specify)
b. DNA pursuantto [ ] PC290.2  [F] other (specify): Testing PG 206
11. Diher erders (spacify): : :
Sentence imposed to be concurrent with any ather sentence now belhg served.,
Pay Security Faa{s) pursuant to Penal Code 1455.8 tofaling $60.00,
trourt etders all feez payahle through the Department of Corrections,
Court lindg no restitution due per Distrlcf Attormey,
Dafandant provided a copy of "Prohibi{ed Persons Motlce Form ;_md Pawar of Attathey for Firearms and Daspmﬁai“ pursyant to

Penal Code 12021(){2).

12, Exacution of sentence impased
a. [ atinitigl seniensing hearing. _ d. [] afressentencing per recall of cormmitment, (FC H170(d).)

b, [ atresentencing pat decision an appeal. e. [ other (spaciiy)
&[] efter revocetion of probation

13. GREDIT FOR TIME SERVED

CABE NUMBER TOTAL GREDITS : ALTUAL ' LOCAL CONDUCT

OTWF1220 A f?,:if u3 45

X J4n18

129231

-B

[ {4099
129331

-C

[ id048

__z2e33

.0

404
093,1

(==

DATE SENTENCE PRONQUNCER SERVER TIME IN STATE INSTITUTION

L 1220{07 [ oMs  [_] ete [ wng

14.The defendant is remanded to the custody of the sherff  [¥]  forthwith [} afterd8 hours exuliding Saturdays, Sundays,

and holldays
To be dellverad to the recaption center designated by the diractor of the Californis Deparimeant of Corrections.
[ other (spacify).

D;I"HTI}:«. b
, o Gl iéGF THE COURT
| hemlgy cerﬂfy the foregoing to be 2 oofrect a0t of 4B ‘?’f*xent made in this action.

A
e g 0

Gy Rl o

JJAN 07, 2008
R BN W
CR-290 (Rav. Janury 4, 1950) Aasmp.\c\ﬁ&iﬁ« Eﬁiﬁ F‘RISON GOMMITMENT - PETERMINATE

Page Two




SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FORTHE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASE NO. GA069949
Plaintiff,
Y.
01 SCOTT RUSSELL LEE (07/24/1966), and FELONY COMPLAINT
02 ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR (08/29/1966) FOR ARREST WARRANY
Defendant(s).

The undersigned is infornied and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about February 19, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime Gf(_rRAN}D E"IiL["] (i)}'—11
PERSONAL PROPERTY, in violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 487(a), a Felony, was tlonumlied by
SCOTT RUSSELL LEE and ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR, who did unlawfuily take money and persopal
property ol a value exceeding Four Hundred Dollars ($400), to wit 2 rings the property of ARNAZ GOLD
ANDSILVER SEWELKY. :

Bk &
COUNT 2

On orabour February 19, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the erime of SECOND DEGREE
COMMUERCIAL BURGLARY, in viclation of PENAL CODE SECTION 449, a Felony, was connmitied by

SCOTTRUSSELL LEE tid ROBERT CRAIG TAYEOR, Who did enter a commorcial building oceupied by
ARNAZ GOLD AND SILVER JEWELRY with the intent to commit larceny and any felony.

Bk o od ok

Rev. 820-6/03 DA Case 27107147 Page 1 Case No., GADBOD4G
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




COUNT 3

On or aboul February 19, 2007, in i‘ﬁe County of Los Angeles, the erime of FORGERY, in violation
of PENAL CODE SECTION 476, a Felony, was committed by SCOTT RUSSELL LEE, who made, passed,
utlered, and published, and attempted (0 do so, with intent to defraud a person, and possessed, with like intent,
to utler, pass and publish, a fictitious and altered bill, note, and check, purporting to be the bill, note, and
check, and other instrument in writing, for the payment of money and property of a real and fictitious financial

institulion.

IEEEE"
COUNT 4

On or about February 19, 2007, in the County of Log Angeles, the crime of FORGERY, in violation
of PENAL CODE SEC’T]ON 476, a Felony, was committed by ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR, who made,
passed, uttered, and published, and attempied to do so, with intent to defraud a person, and passessed, with
like intent, to uder, pass and publish, a lictitieus and altered bill, note, and check, purporting to be the bill,
note, and cheek, and other instrument in writing for the payment of money and property of a real and Fictirions

financial msitution.

It is further alleged as1o counl(s) 1, 2 and 3 that gaid defendani(s), SCOTT RUSSELL LEE, was

- convicted pf the following felonies, within the meaning of Penal Code section 1203(e)(4):

Case Ny, Clarge Code/Statute Conv, Date  County of Court  State Court Type
BALEYT69  HSEII377(A) 06/24/1993  19100-Central CA Superior
BALGYO48 HSUI377/{A) 062471998 191006-Central CA Superior

Rev, 920-6/03 DA Case 27107147 . Page2 Case No. GADGON4D

FELONY COMPELAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendant to provide DMA samples and print
impressions pursuani 1o Penal Code sections 296 and 296.1, Williul refusal to provide the samples and

tmpressions is s erime.

NOTICE: Tie People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seelc jury tindings
regarding all applicable circumstances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code seetion 117((b) and
Cunsinghliam v, Cafifornio 2007 U8, LEXIS 1324, ‘
Further, attached hereto and incorporated herein are official reports and documents of 4 Taw enforcement
agency which the undersigned believes establish probable cause for the arrest. of defendant(s) SCOTT

RUSSELL LEE and ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR for the above-listed crimes. Wherefore, a warrant of arrest
is requested for SCOTT RUSSELL LEE and ROBERT CRALIG TAYLOR.

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING 1S TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER GA069949, CONSISTS OF 4 COUNT(S).

Executed at GLENDALE, County of Log Angeles, on June §, 2007,

S,

. oy m@wﬁ; fol ¢S
¢ i "OFER/SPEMCER 7

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

E "f.‘“i"

. et e
e PERS banh R ..n,g;g %
//; ) lf&f ’;ﬂ v( é o / FREEE gy cbe a6 bR bretanbrg b rant O U

SI‘LV% LOOI EY, D[*; ‘i{l(’i AT tT()E{NLY
BY: ﬂ Yt

AARON §

AGENCY:  GLENDALEPD  10: OFCR. SPENCER  IDNQO.: 19504 PHONE : (818) 548-4840

DRNO.. 074682 OPERATOR: “IH PRELIM. TIME EST.:

. BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CH NO, DOB ___NO, RECOM'D RTNDATE
LEE, SCOTT RUSSELL , 72471966 . $60,000

CTAYLOR, ROBERT CRAIG 829719466 $60,000
Rev, 820-6/03 DA Case 27107147 Page 3 Case No. GADG0949

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




Itappearing to the Court that probable cause exists for the issuance of a warrant of arrest for the above-named
defendant(s), the warrant is so ordered.

5 oo o
SCOTT LEE BAIL: § (é f @
ROBERT TAYLOR BAIL: 3,} f&}(’j‘ / 06 ¢

DATE: éﬁ ~f E Wg? - }gﬁ*/(w{ . / /i;??m (;

e
Ju?ée of the Above Entitled Colurt &i
4
Rev, 920-6/03 DA Case 27107147 Page 4 Case No, GADBY91Y

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARR EST WARRANT




NON-WARRANT DEPFENDANTS:

BOOKING BAIL CUSTODY
DEFENDANT CILNO. DOB NO. RECOM'D  R'TN DATE

Rav. 920-6/03 DA Case 27107147 Page §

. Case No. GAOG9949
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




CFELONY COMPLALNT ~ ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER - P.C. SECTION 872

It appearing (o me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s} has/have been commitied and

that there is sulficient cause to believe that the following delendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit:

SCOTT RUSSELL LEE

Count No. Charge
- P 487(a)
2 PC 459
3 PC 476

ROBERT GRAIG TAYLOR

. Count No, Chirge

{ PC 487(x)
2 PC 459
PC 476

4=

{Strike out or add as applicable)

Charge Range  Special Alleration
16-2-3
16-2-3

S 16223

PC 1203(e)(4)

Charge Range  Special Allepation
16-2-3
16-2-3
16-2-3

Allep, Effect

Allep, Effect

{ order that the defendant{s} be held to answer therefore and be adimitied to bail in the sum of

SCOTT RUSSELL LEE

Dollars

ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR

Dollars

Rev. 970-6/03 DA Case 27107147 Page 6

Casa No. GAJS9940

FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT



and be committed to the costody of the Sheriff of Los Avugeles County uniil such bail is given. Date of
arcgignment in Superior Court will be: :

SCOTT RUSSELL LEE o N inDept
ROBER'T CRAIG TAYLOR B _inDept
al: AM.

Date:

Committing Magistrete

Rev, 920-6/03 DA Case 27107147 Page 7 Case No. GAOBI949
FELONY COMPLAINT FOR ARREST WARRANT




DOO0-IL
SUPERICE COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOR THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

THE PEOPLE OF THIE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, CASBE NO. GADT0874
Plaintift,
V.

61 ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR (08/29/1966), FELONY COMPLAINT .,

alin ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR-CALKIN i~
‘ Defendani(s).

The undersigited is informed and believes that: ‘“f
ey

COUNT |

Chun o about September 6, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of SALE OF A
CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, in violation of HEALTH & SAFETY CODE SECTION 11379(a), a
Felony, was committed by ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR, who did unlawfully transport, import into the State

ol California, sell, furnish, administer, and give away, and offer 1o transport, import into the State of
California, sell, furmish, administer, and give away, and attempt to import into the State of California and
gransport @ controlled substance, to wit, methamphetamine.

1)

NOTICE: Conviction of this offense will require you to register pursuant to Health and Safety Code

section 11390, Pailure to do so s a crime pursuant to Health and Sately Code section 11594 ¢ i

R

COUNT 2

CRTTrRboUT Seprerir 6 2007 ihe € ouTTy of 10§ ATEeles, The CHme o 1DI:N TITY THEFT, in
vielation of PEUNAL CODRE SECTION 330.5(a). a Felony, was committed by ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR,
who did wiliflslly dnd inlawTully obtain personal identifying information of CRAIG ROBERT CALKINS
and used that information for an unlawful purpose and to obtain, and attempt to obtain credit, goads,

services, real property, and medical information without the consent of CRATG ROBERT CALKINS.

LK % O

Rev, 900-1404 DA Case 27087105 Page 1

Case No. GAO70874
FELONY COMPLAINT




COO0IR

COUNT 3

- On or about September 6, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FORGERY, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECT}ON 470(d), u Felony, was committed by ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR,
wha did, with the intent to defraud, falsely make, alter, forge and counterfeit, utter, publish, pass and
attempt 1o offer o pass, as true and genuine, check, knowing the same to be false, altered, forged and

counterfeited.
T I
COUNT 4
On or about September 6, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FORGERY, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 470(d), a Felony, was committexl by ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR,
who did, with the intent 1o défraud, falsely make, alter, forge and counterfeit, utter, publish, pass and
ﬂllémpi_- lo-offer {0 pass, as true and genuine, check, knowing the same to be false, altered, forged and
counierfeited.
i ok @ o4
COUNT 5
~ On ar about September 6, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FORGERY, n

violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 470(b), a Fe lony, was comumnitted by ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR,

who did, with the intent to defraud, counterfeit and forge the seal and handwriting of another.

&k ok o
COUNT S

On or abeut Seplember 6, 2007, in the County of Los Angeles, the crime of FORG ERY, in
violation of PENAL CODE SECTION 470(b), a Felony, was conunitted by ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR,

who did, with the intent to defraud, counterfeit forge the seal and handwriting ol another.

# % % ko

Rev, 900-1709 DA Case 27067105 Payge 2

_ Case No, GADTOBT4
FELONY COMPEAINT
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NOTFICE: Conviction of this offense will require the defendaat to provide BNA samples and print
impressions pursuant to Peaal Code sections 296 and 296.1, Wiilful refusal fo provide the samples

and Enpressions is a erime,

NOTICE: The People of the State of California intend to present evidence and seek jury findings
regardiug all applicable circamsiances in aggravation, pursuant to Penal Code section 1170(B) and
© L Cenninghy v, Culifornie 2607 UB, LEXIS 1324,

| DECLARE UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING [S TRUE AND CORRECT
AND THAT THIS COMPLAINT, CASE NUMBER GA070874, CONSISTS OF 6 COUNT(S).

Fxecuted at GLENDALE, County of Los Angeles, on Scptember 16, 200}

™54, CLARIE, czmxom“eﬁtm PERIOR MO T e
=fﬁl~f:§f§;§ﬁ e

DECLARANT AND COMPLAINANT

Ak 2 e (Gl ﬁ%@%ﬁf .............................. e eeereee oot reess s
STEVE COOLEY, DISTRICT ATTORNEY / 4
(f f’ w e
BY: & ""f - //~ P F
EDWIN B, GREENE BEPUTY
AGENCY: GLENDALE PD VO J HOOVER 1D NG 18984 PHONE: 548-3101
DRNO.: 0715541 OPERATOR: AB PRELIM, TIME BST.
: BEHENG Bt CUSTODY

DEFENDANT ClNO. DOB NO, RECOM'D  R'TNDATE
TAYLOR, ROBERT CRAIG 023577212 872971966 9930948 $110,000 0971072007

Pursyant to Penal Code Section 1054.5(b), the People are hereby informally requesting that defense counsel
provide discovery (o the I‘Lupic as required by Penal Code Section 1054.3.

Rev, B0L-1/U00 DA Case 27087105 ___Page 3 Cage No, GAGVO874
FELONY COMPLAINT




DOOGIL

FELONY COMPLAINT -- ORDER HOLDING TO ANSWER - P.C, SECTION 872

It appearing to me from the evidence presented that the following offense(s) has/have been committed and
that there is sufficient cause to belisve thal the following defendant(s) guilty thereof, to wit;

ROBERT CRAKT TAYLOR

Coount No, Charge

a4 HE 11379)
2 PC 530.5(0)
3 PC 47000

4 PO 470(d)

3- P AT

6 PC 470(h)

(Strike out or add as applicable)

Charge Range  Special Alleeation Allep, Effect
2

16-2-3
16-2-3

I order that the defendant{s) be held to answer therefore and be admitied to bail in the sum of

ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR

Dollars

and be committed 10 the custody of the Sheriff of Los Angeles County unti such bail is given. Date of

_arraigamnent in Superior Cowrt will be:

ROBRERT CRAIG TAYLOR

. inDept
A A
Dhate: i ~ _
Commititng Magistrate
Rev, 800-1/99 DA Case 27087105 Page 4 Case No. (GAQ70874

FELONY COMPLAINT
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» ] [NOT VALID WITHOUT COMPLETED PAGE TWO OF CR-280 ATTACHED] - CR-290
S SRIOR COURT OF CALIFGRMIA, GOUNTY o L0S Angeles - Burbank _ W EJ]@J 7
3 MRS SUPERIOR COURT
SEOPLE OF THE STAYE OF CALIFORNIA va. poB: 08-29-613 GAOBQQ‘;Q'O}S' g_"_'? > ANGI&;‘ Fﬂ St
perenpant: Robert Graig Tayloi o
aa; Robert Craig Taylor-Galkin GAOTOBT4 B 0CT 2 &l
cuwo: AZ3FTT212 ' e et LS
(R T 3 woT presenT -G JOHN A O3 ABKE, E-“LE“'RK‘
BOOKING No: GO33232 _ 7\ v e
GOMMITMENT TOSTATE PRISON AMENDED s
ARSTRACT OF JUDGMENT - AUSTRAGT Deve Bﬁm P 1BHAN, D‘%ﬁ;ﬁ’?
DIATE DF HERRING DEPT, 663, RIDGE e
09-18-07 004 Patrick Hegaity
cLERd REFORTER FROBATION HO. ORPROBATION OFFICER. || SMMEDIATE SENTENGING
Jennifer Conant Ingrid Vallgjo K-1979326
GOUMSE, FOH PEQPLE COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT ABPTD,
_ ilean R’ic_harci Dick 8. Tom, Jr.
1. Dafendanl was convicled of lhe conrnission of the foliowing feloniss: ! )
{71 Additional counls are listed on attachment . T
: 5 . CONVICTED o Yo | S8t w |, PRINGIPAL OR
___ {number of pages allached) By - é £ *é g g E% éﬂ el x| consecuive
- : - = @2 | Bl B] gPi| B] IMEMRCSED
coon ool seenowno. CRIME veRcw | (0 | & g @ Pa1 2 1 82| 521 &3 SHil B
u oy GonE CORMMITIED MOJGATEAEAR) H . w -« o R £ YRS, | MOS.
i 1 PO 4B7(A) Grand Theft Pers Prop 2007 09-18-07 XL ] 4
078 | HS 1 11378 Sale of Cotrld Substahce 2007 08-18-07 XiL X {1 4)
2. ENHANCEMENTS charged and found o be trug TIED TO SPECIFIC COUNTS {rainly in the PG 12022 sedes). List each count
& shancemant hoiizontally. Enter lime imposed for each or "S” for stayed. DO NOT LIST ANY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S).
ot ENHAICENENT el ENMARCEMENT sy EAHCEMENT e 105
- A,H‘v%'lfsNCEMENTS charged aisd found (6 be tue FOR PRIOR CONVICTIONS OR PRISON TERMS {mainly in the PC 667 series).
. Listall enbancements herizonlally, Erter time imposed for each or "S” for stayed, [JO NOT LIST AMY STRICKEN ENHANCEMENT(S),
EMHARCEHENT e EHHAHCEMENT e EHHANCERENT o WPOSED TOFAL

4. % Deft senienced per: & PC 867(b)-i) or PC 1170.12 {two stikes) .[] PG 1170(a)}{3). Pre-confinement credits equal or exceed Ume imposad.
: {Paper Commitment.) Defl, onrdered io repoit to focal Parole Office upon release.

3. INCOMPLETED BENTENGE(S) CONSECUTIVE 6_[ TOTAL TIME DN ATTACHED PAGES: i [ }

COUnNTY o5 NUMBER

7. [ Aaditional indeterrminate lerm {see CR-292).

B,i TOTAL TIME EXCEUDING COUNTY JAIL TERM:| 1 E 4 i
This form is preseribed under PC 1213.5 o satisly Ihe requicernents of PG 1213 for determinale sentences, Aftachingnis may be uéed bul reast bie referred to in thig document.
- - Page of 2
TGk ABSTRACT OF JUDGMENT ~ PRISON COMMITMENT - DETERMINATE ety

L ik Jamwary 1, HRV) 61213, 12135
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r__ sanr: Rohett Craig Taylor
] GAOBLBAD-0Z -A GBADTL8T4 -3 -C -n
9. FINANCIAL OBLIGATIONS {plus any applicable penally assessments): .

a, Reslitution Fine(s}:

$200.00

$200.00

Case A 520000 per PC 1202 ll(b) forthwith per PC 2085.5;

LS per PC 1202.44 is now due, probation having beer revoked.
Case B: $200.00 par PC 1202.4{b) forthwith per PG 2085.5;

§ . per PC 1202.44 is now due, probation having been revoked.
SrenCr S per PC 1202.4(b} forthwilh per PG 2085.5, $

§
Case D) §_

b, Rt,shiuimn nec PG 1202.4(f):

1 Amount lo be deterrnined
[71 Amount @ be detarmingd
[1 Amoeund o be detarmined
{1 Amounl lo be delermined

Cass A.- L
Case b §

Case (. &
CasgD:

par PC 1202.44 is now due, probalion having beeon revoked:

per PC 1202.4(h) forihwith per PC 2085.5, B
per PG 1202.44 is now due, probalion having bean revoked.

Reslitution Fungd
Reastitution Fuiid
Rastitution Fund
Restitution Fund

to [T victim(s)*
o O3 victirgs)*
o {7} victim{s)*
o [ vietim{s)*

(o

per PC 1202,45 suspended unless parole is revokerd,
per PC 1202.45 suspended uniess parsle is revoked,
per PC 1202.45 suspendsd uniess parole s revoked.

per PG 120245 suspended unless parole s revoked.

] * Victim narme(s), if knawn, and amounl breakdown in ftem 11, below. [ * Victim names(s) in probation officer's report,

per PG 12025, &
{1 $50 Laly Fee per HS 11372.5{a)

1 includes:

CaseB: §___ per PC 12025, §
[Jincludes: [71%$50 Lab Fee per HS 11372.5(a)
Case; $ er PC 1202.5, §____

[.]includes; $50 Lab Fee per HS 11372.5(a)

Casel: §__ per PC 12G2.5. § )
lincludes: [] $50 Lab Fee per HS 11372.5(z)

¢, “ouyt Secwily Fee: $*26.00 per PC 1465.8.

1, TESTING

1%, Ciher orders (specify)
*for eanh case,

Defendant to register with local police of sheriff's dept. as drug offender pursuant to section 11580 Health and Safety Code.

=L T UMEDIATE SENTENCE:

_____

par VG 23550 or
per VC 23880 or ___
per VC 23580o0r

per VG 23550 0r

[3%

Wk

1

1%

14, CREDIT FOR TIME SERVED

a.[] Comphance with PC 296 veiified b, 51 DNA per PC 286 c. [ AIDS per PC 12021 d. [other (specify):

7 Proballan o pre-pare and submit e
Pﬁ'ﬁ"‘”ﬁ“@'&"ﬂ&h{'ﬂ reporttor CHCR per PG 12050 CasE ™ T TOTAL CREDITS AGTUAL— LEEAC-CONDUET
Delendant's race/mational origin: White A 24 18 8 % ;g;;
8 L] 4019
13. EXECUTICN OF SENTENCE IMPOSED: 8 ig?§1
'C =
2. [ aliniial sentencing heating, % 2233.i
k. ) elresenlencing per dacision on appeat. 5] 0 ;ﬁ;g 'i
E after revacation of probalion. . _ Dale Senience Pronounced: | Time Served in Slale Insiiton: ,
6. I at resentencing per recall of commitmant. (PC1E7H{d)) DMH CDCR CRC
e. [ other (specify); po-18-47 i1 (1 { 1

i5  The deféendamt is renvanded Lo the custody of the sheriff % forihwith

To be delivered o
[ 1 other fspecifyl:

days [l countyjail 7] prisoninlieuof fine [} concurrent [] conseculive
Dirvg Program Fee per HS 11372.7(a)

days 1 countyjail L[] prisoninlieuoffine [ concurrent [ consecutive
Drug Program Fee per HS 11372,7(a}

days [} couniyjail T prisonintieuoffine O conburrent [ consecutive
Drug Program Fee per HS 11372,7(a)

days [1ecounlyjail [J prisonintisucffine [) concurrent [J consecufive
Drug Pragram Fee per HS 11372.7(3)

for each qualifying offense
far each qualifying offense
for each qualifying offense

{or each qualifying offense

¢ L] aiter 48 hours excluding Salurdays, Sundays, and holidays,
P4 the reception canter designated by the direclor of the California Departrent of Correclions and Rehabilitalion.

GLERK OF THE COURT

1 hmeby cerlify Ihe foreyding todnea-g DE‘F@‘K’JEJMI&C[ of the judgment made in this acticn.

- TATY'S BIGNATURE
_Nemdiy Isham

f}i,,..f

DATE

07"

10.25=¢3F

©f

GR-ZE0 i, January 1, 2007)
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EDMUND G. BROWN JR.

Attorney General of California

MARC D. GREENBAUM

Supervising Deputy Attorney General

GILLIAN E. FRIEDMAN

Deputy Attorney General

State Bar No. 169207 '
300 So. Spring Street, Suite 1702 .-
Los Angeles, CA 90013

" Telephone: (213) 897-2564
Facsimile: (213) 897-2804

Attorneys for Complainant

BEFORE. THE

BOARD OF CHIROPRACTIC EXAMINERS
STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

In the Matter of the Accusation Against: | Case No. 2008-619

ROBERT CRAIG TAYLOR. DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER

! [Gov. Code, §11520]
. Respondent. ,

FINDINGS OF FACT

. On or- about fanuary 6, 2009, Complainant Brian J. Stiéer in his official capacity. as
the Executive Officer of the Board of Chlropractlc Examiners, filed Accusatlon No.2008-619 ~
agamst Robert Craig Ta.ylor (Respondent) before the Board of Clnropractlc Examiners.

2. Omnor about J anuary 29, 1996, the Board of Chiropractic Examiners issued
Chiropractor License No. DC 24233 to Respondent The Ch1r0practor License was in full force
and effect at all times relevant to the charges brought herelp and expired on August 31, 2008,

3,  Onor about March.24, 2009, Corinia Talaro ., an employee of the Department of
Tustice, served by Certified and First Class Mail a copy of the Accusation No. 2008-619,

Staterent to Respondent, Notice of Defenge, Request for Discovery', and Government Code

* DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER,




W, B W

O o0 -~ [,

10
il
12
13
14
15
15
kY
18

16

20
21

22

23
24
" 25

26

27
28

N0

-

sections 11 507.5, 11507.6, and 11507.7 to Respondent's address of record withlthe Board of
" Chiropractic Exa:ﬁiners, which was and is: 4759 Mendota Ave. Los Angeles, CA 90042."

A copy of the Accusation is aftached as exhibit A, and is incorporated herein by reference,

4. Service of the Accusation was effective as a matter of law under the provisions of
Government Code section 11505, subdivision (¢). .

5..  Government Code secﬁon_ 11506 states, in pertinent part:

(c) The respondent shall be entitled to 2 hem;ing on the merits if the respondent ﬁles a
notice of defense, and the notice shall be deemed a specific denial ofall inarts of the accusation
not expressly adzﬁi_tt_ed. Failure to file a notice of defense sliell eonstitute a waiver of fespondent's
right to'a fxeaﬂng,'but the agency in its discretien may nevertheless grant a hearing,

: Respofxder’;t failed to file a Notice of Defense within 15 days after.service upon him
of the Aceusation, and tfiefefore waived his right to ehea_rihg on the megits of Accusation No.
2008-619. |

‘6. California Government Code section 11520 states, in pemnent part .

(a) If the respondent e1ther fails to filea notlce of defense or to appear at the hearing, the '
agency may take action based upon the respondent's express admissions or upon other ewdenee, .
and afﬁdawts may be used as ewdence without any notice to respondent. -

7. Pursuant fo its authonty under Goveriment Code section 11520, the Board of
Chiropractic Exammers finds Respondent is in default. The Board of Cthopractle Exammers
will take action without further heanng and, based on  the evidence on file herem ﬁnds that the .
aJlega’uens in Accusation No. 2008-619 are true. _

8."  The total cost for investi gatlon and enforcement in connection with the Accusation”
are $6,263.00 as ofA.ugust 19, 2009. '

' DETERMINATION OF ISSUES

1.  Based onthe foregomg fi ndmgs of fact, Respondent Robert Crmg Tay]or has
subjected his Chiropractor License No. DC 24233 to discipline.

2. Acopy ‘of the Accusation is aﬁacﬁed. |

3. The ageney has jurisdiction to adjudicate this case by default.

-

2

 DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER
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4, The Board of Chiropractic Examiners is authorized to revoke Respondent's
Chiropractor License based upon the following violations alleged in the Accunsation:
a.  Respondent has subjected his license to discipline pursnant fo section 10, of the Act

by violating California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 317, subdivisions (g), in that

Respondent has committed crimes substantially related to the qualifications, functions, and duties

| of a licensed chiropractor, as follows: (i) On or about December 20, 2007, Respondent was

convicted of one felony count of violating Penal Code section 4964, subdivision (a) (receiving
stolen automotivs: vehicle), one felony éount of i’enal Code section 453-460, subdivision (b)
{burglary: second c!egree commercial burglary), and one felony count of Penal Code section
530.5, subdivision (a) (identity theft) in the criminal proceedings entitled The Peovle of the State
of California v. Robert Craig Taylor _(Super. Ct, Orange County, 2007, No, 0/ WFlZZG); (ii). On
or about September 18, 2007, Respondent was convicted of one felony count of violating Health
and Safety Code section 11378 (poés;ession ofa contolléd substance for sale) in the criminal '
prt;.u':e‘eding- entitled The Beopleef the State of California v. Robert Craig Taylor (E"n.'lper. Ct Los
Angeles County, 2007 &AWQBX@]; (iii) Also, on or about September 18, 2007, Respondent
was conﬁcted of one felony cownt c_lf violating Penal C-ode section 487(a) (grand thefi: property

over $400) ina separate criminal proceeding entitled The People of th= State of Callfornia v,

i| Rober: Craig Taylor (Super. Ct. Lok Angeles County, 2007, No. GAU69949); and (iv) On or

about March 29, 2007, Respondent w'as' convicted of one misdemeanor count of violating Penal
Code section 459 (secorid degree commi¢. cial burglary) and one. misdemeanor count of violating
Penal Code section 530.5, subdivision (a)i( idenﬁti{ theft) in the criminal proceeding entitied The

ad B

People of the Staie of California v. Robert raig Taylor (Super. Ct. Los Angeles County, 2007, |-
No. 6GNubs54). '

b.  Respondent sﬁbjected his license W discipliﬂe pursuant to secti‘on 10,- in conjunction
with California Code of Regqlaﬁons, fitle 16, sqctién 3117, subdivision (h), in that Rmpoﬁdent has

been convicted of crimes involving dishonest acty, as described in parégraph 4(a} above,

DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER
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¢.  Respondent subjected his license to discipline pursuant to section 10, in conjunction

with California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 317, subd1v1s1on (%), in that Respondent

. committed dishoriest acts, as described in paragraph 4(a) above

d. Respondent subjected his license to discipline pursnant to section 10, in conjunction
with California Code of Regulations, t.itlle 16, section 317, subdivisions (g}, in that Respondent

committed acts of fraud or misrepresentation on August 29, 2004, when he attempted to renew his

license using a check drawn on an account that had been closed by the bank. Respondent did not’

renew his lcense back to current and active status until April 1, 2006, and engaged in providing

chiropractic care while his license was explred amounting to acts of fraud and/or )
mlsrepresentatlon Additionally, on July 30, 2007, CIGNA Health Care (CIGNA) requested

reimbursement for $25,088.56 in overpayments to Respondent, which represented payrents for

chiropractic servites prowded while Respondent’s license was in forfexture status.

e Respondent subjected his license to discipline pursuant to section 10, in conjunctlon
with California Code of Regulatlons_, title 16, section 317, subdivision (m), in that Respondent - -
violated ﬁle'provisiens of the Chiropractic Act and/or regulations adopted by the Board, as.

follows: (i) On or about May 31, 2005, Respondent was arrested'-by the Los Ange]es Police

-

: Depa:rtment in Hollywood California, for a violation of Health & Safety Code section 11377

(possessmn of meﬂ)amphetamme) (11) On or about March 2, 2004 Respondent was arrested for
a v1olahon of Health & Safety Code section 11377 (possessmn of methamphetamine); ({ii) -
Between 2004 through 2006, Respondent failed to timely notify the Board of any change of
address; (iv) On July 30, i007; CIGNA'i:equested reimbursement for overpayments to

| Respondent while Respondent;s license was in forfeiiure representing Res;vondent’s failuxe to

ensure accurate billing; and (v) In August 29, 2004 Respondent attempted to renew his hcense

.witha cheek drawn from a closed account.

f Respondent subJeeted his hcense to d1501phne pursuant to section 10 in conjunction |

[ W1th Cahforma Code of Regulations, title 16, section 317, subdivisions (n), on the grounds of

unpgofessional conduct, in that between August 2004 and April 2006, Respondent falsely
represented himself fo be 4 licensed chiropractor where his license was in forfeiture status: ,

4

- DEFAULT DECISION AND ORDER,
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g  Respondent subjected his license to discipline pursuant to section 10, in conjuricion

with California Code of Regulations, title 16, section 317, subdivision (1), on the growmds of

unprofessional conduct, when he presented clainos for payment for chiropractic services o
CIGNA while bls license was in forfejture status, : '
OR.'DER .
IT 18 SO CRDERED that Chiropractor Yicense No. DC 24233 heretofore 1ssuod. to
Respondent Ro'bort Craig Taylo, is revoked. *
Pursuant o ‘Government Ciode socton 11520, su‘bd;ﬂmon (0), Respondent ey serve
written mohon requestmg that the Declswn be vacate,d amd statmg the -grounds relied on mﬁnm

seven (7) days after service of the Decision on Respondent The agency in 1ts discretion mﬂy

" vacate the Decision and gcant a heanng on a showing of good causs, as deﬁned in the statute

T]:qs Demsmn shall become eﬁechve on_ - ﬂ[:T 2 5 2009 ‘ ",

Trisso ORDERED ____'SEP2 5 2009
L Fi’ﬁ’nckN Lerner, D.C,, Chair =
Board of Chuomacthxammors )
wdsspisnce
O3 dackat momben AZ0D7601635
Attaohment

Exhibit A: Accusation No.2008-615

DEFALILT DECISION AND ORDER
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